UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF COLORADO PROBATION OFFICE

LAVETRA A. MOORE
Chief U.S. Probation Officer

Byron G. Rogers U.S. Courthouse 1929 Stout Street, Suite C-120 Denver, CO 80294-0101 Phone: (303) 844-5424

212 North Wahsatch Avenue, Suite 300 Colorado Springs, CO 80903-3476

Phone: (719) 471-3387

RESPOND TO: Denver



July 23, 2019

ELIZABETH MILLER Deputy Chief U.S. Probation Officer

400 Rood Avenue, Room 309 Grand Junction, CO 81501-2520 Phone: (970) 245-5396

> La Plata County Courthouse 1060 E. 2nd Avenue, Suite 130 Durango, CO 81301 Phone: (970) 385-1934

RE: FISCAL YEAR 2020 TREATMENT SERVICES SOLICITATION

District of Colorado - Catchment Area: La Plata County Solicitation No. 1082-20-780

Dear Program Administrator:

Please note that the due date for the above solicitation has been changed from July17, 2019 to August 26, 2019 at 4:00pm. Enclosed is the modification. Please contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Theresa M. Hunt

Budget and Procurement Officer

Theren M. Hunt

(303) 335-2441

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CO	JUE P	PAGE OF PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE		4. REQUISITION/PURCI	Amendment HASE REQ. NO.		I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
1	07/17/2019			3	(appau.o)
6. ISSUED BY CODE	0171172010	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE			
Theresa M. Hunt U.S. Probation Office 1929 Stout St. Suite C120 Denver, CO 80294					
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, o		(/\/) -	NT OF SOLICITA	TION	
Contracting Officer			NO. 1082-2020- 9B. DATED (SE 06/19/2019 10A. MODIFICA 10B. DATED (SE	TE ITEM 11)	RACT/ORDER NO.
CODE	ACILITY CODE				
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS					
CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PUR IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/	copies of the amendment one to the solicitation and ame RIOR TO THE HOUR AND D. d., such change may be made our and date specified. SURNEY APPLIES TO MOTHE CONTRACT/OR SUANT TO: (Specify authority)	nt; (b) By acknowledging recendment numbers. FAILURE ATE SPECIFIED MAY RESURE by telegram or letter, provide the provided of t	eipt of this amendment of OF YOUR ACKNOWLE JLT IN REJECTION OF ed each telegram or lette NTRACTS/ORDER IBED IN ITEM 14. RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE M	on each copy of the EDGMENT TO BE YOUR OFFER. If er makes reference.	E RECEIVED AT THE by virtue of this ce to the solicitation
date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:					
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)					
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not,	is required to sign this	document and return	copie	es to the issuir	ng office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Org. The purpose of this amendment is to exte Wednesday July 17, 2019 to Monday Augu Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the do 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	nd the due date for t ust 26, 2019 at 4:00p	he La Plata County om mst.	proposals (1082-	2020-0780)	and effect.
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF	AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signatur	re of Contracting Officer,)	
(- g	1	(Signatur			1